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05/12/2010
Page 1

Hunt: 10-001

13

14

12

11

9
10

12

21

31

38

55

61

100

143

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

1

3

0

5

4

13

26479

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

2

0

0

1

2

7

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

0

1

2

0

0

1

2

14

N/A

1 in 31.0

1 in 19.0

N/A

N/A

1 in 100.0

1 in 71.5

1 in 34.2

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

2

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.0

N/A

N/A

1 in 5.0

N/A

N/A

1 in 13.0

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

118 00 01 81 1 in 11.0 0 0 N/A

7 07 00 97 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



BOOK CLIFFS, LITTLE CREEK (ROADLESS)    

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results

05/12/2010
Page 2

Hunt: 10-002

13

14

12

11

9
10

5

7

9

10

17

17

26

55

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0152

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

2

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

4

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 17.0

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 38.0

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

58 01 01 82 1 in 2.5 0 0 N/A

1 01 00 91 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



CACHE/OGDEN/MRGN RICH/E CNYN            

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results

05/12/2010
Page 3

Hunt: 03-003

13

14

12

11

9
10

1

0

1

1

3

4

7

26

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

043

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

1 1 in 1.0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 26.0

1 in 21.5

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



CENTRAL MOUNTAINS, NEBO                 

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results

05/12/2010
Page 4

Hunt: 16-004
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Hunt: 16-006
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Hunt: 06-007
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Hunt: 21-008
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Hunt: 13-009
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Hunt: 23-010
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Hunt: 24-011
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Hunt: 11-012
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Hunt: 08-013
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08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A
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0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0
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2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 28-014

13

14

12

11

9
10

0

0

0

1

1

3

8

21

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

234

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

0

0

1

1

0

0

2

4

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

N/A

N/A

1 in 10.5

1 in 8.5

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.0

1 in 2.0

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A
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0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



PAUNSAUGUNT                   

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 27-015
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0
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Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 25-016
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0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0
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0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



PLATEAU, FISHLAKE, THOUSAND LKS         

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 25-017
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SAN JUAN                      
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Hunt: 14-018
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



S SLOPE,VERNAL,DIAMOND MTN,BONANZA      

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results

05/12/2010
Page 19

Hunt: 09-019
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Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0
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SOUTH SLOPE, YELLOWSTONE      

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 09-020
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0
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WASATCHMTNS,CURRANTCK,AVINTAQUIN        

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 17-021
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



WASATCH MOUNTAINS, WEST                 

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 17-022

13

14

12

11

9
10

22

40

41

45

54

79

124

110

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

2

1

9

13521

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

1

0

3

1

2

1

0

10

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

6 1 in 3.7

1

0

3

1

2

1

0

20

1 in 40.0

N/A

1 in 15.0

1 in 54.0

1 in 39.5

1 in 124.0

N/A

1 in 26.1

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

2

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.0

N/A

N/A

1 in 2.0

N/A

N/A

1 in 6.5

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

58 05 00 85 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

1 01 00 91 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



BOOK CLIFFS, BITTER CREEK, SOUTH        

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 10-101
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0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



BOOK CLIFFS, LITTLE CREEK (ROADLESS)    

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 10-102
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



CACHE/OGDEN/MRGN RICH/E CNYN            

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 03-103
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Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



CENTRAL MOUNTAINS,  NEBO                

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 16-104

13

14

12

11

9
10

3

12

11

27

26

23

42

41

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0186

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

2

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

1 1 in 3.0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

4

1 in 12.0

1 in 11.0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 46.5

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

1 01 00 91 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A
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Hunt: 16-105
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Hunt: 16-106
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05/12/2010
Page 29

Hunt: 06-107
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Hunt: 21-108
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Hunt: 13-109
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MONROE                                  
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Hunt: 23-110
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MT DUTTON                               
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Hunt: 24-111
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Hunt: 11-112
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NORTH SLOPE, DAGGETT, THREE CORNERS     

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
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Hunt: 08-113
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PANGUITCH LAKE / ZION                   

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
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Hunt: 28-114
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PAUNSAUGUNT                   

Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2010 Draw 1, Black Bear  Bonus Point Draw Results
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Hunt: 27-115
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Hunt: 25-116
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PLATEAU, FISHLAKE,THOUSAND LKS          
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Hunt: 25-117
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1 in 18.0

1 in 12.7

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total
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N/A

N/A

N/A

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



SAN JUAN                      
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Hunt: 14-118
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1 in 25.0

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

178 10 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

13 03 00 93 1 in 4.3 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

1 01 00 111 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



S SLOPE,VERNAL,DIAMOND MTN,BONANZA      
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Hunt: 09-119
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# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



SOUTH SLOPE, YELLOWSTONE      
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Hunt: 09-120
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Totals
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Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



WASATCHMTNS,CURRANTCK,AVINTAQUIN        
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Hunt: 17-121
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Total

Applicants
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Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0



WASATCH MOUNTAINS, WEST                 
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Hunt: 17-122
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Total
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Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0


